Ref	Organisation name	Project Name	Amount requested	Evaluation score (average)	Budget spend
YW56	Leasowe Development Trust	MAD Dress Making	£2,500.00	7.5	£2,500.00
YW60	The Open Door Centre	Beating The Blues	£1,875.00	7.5	£4,375.00
YW43	Consumer Legal Services (NW) Social Enterprise	Budgeting on a Budget	£2,459.60	7.5	£6,834.60
YW34	St Chad's C of E	The Swap Shop, St Chad's Church	£1,348.14	7	£8,182.74
YW49	Wallasey Village Library Friends	Wallasey Village Library Friends Community Project	£1,551.00	7	£9,733.74
YW36	Busy Bees	Busy Bees Equipment 2015	£1,525.00	6.5	£11,258.74
YW40	Seacombe Allandale Sports & Boxing	Boxing Matters	£2,500.00	6.5	£13,758.74
YW51	New Brighton Community Centre	New Brighton PADs (Public Accessible Defibrillator) Scheme	£2,360.00	6	£16,118.74
YW35	Wallasey Sea Cadets	Installation of a new Jib Crane at Our Boathouse	£2,500.00	5.5	£18,618.74
YW44	Next Chapter (NW) CIC	Best Foot Forward	£2,500.00	5.5	£21,118.74
YW58	Penny Bridge Rotary Club	Poulton Pick Me Up, Health & Wellbeing Event	£185.00	5.5	£21,303.74
YW61	Wallasey Junior Football League	Improvements at The Delph	£1,117.00	5.5	£22,420.74
YW52	Friends of Yew Tree	Friends of Yew Tree Group Maintaining Communal area of Community Allotments	£2,500.00	5	£24,920.74
YW53	Wallasey Village People	Wallasey Village Christmas Night	£2,459.00	5	£27,379.74
YW54	Everyone's Café	Everyone's Cafe	£1,261.79	5	£28,641.53
YW55	Everyone's Park	Wallasey Central Park 125th Anniversary Summer Gala	£2,210.60	5	£30,852.13
YW45	Moreton Methodist Church	Community Store	£2,500.00	5	£33,352.13
YW47	St Nicholas with All Saints	Harrison Hall Stage Refurbishment	£2,500.00	5	£35,852.13
YW48	Friends of Rake Lane Cemetary	Restoration of the main gates of Rake lane Cemetery	£2,500.00	5	£38,352.13
YW57	Friends of Vale Park	Vale Park Bandstand Activities	£1,134.00	5	£39,486.13
YW39	Wallasey Cricket Club	Jacobsen 305 Ride On Outfield Motor Mower	£2,500.00	4.5	£41,986.13
YW62	Leasowe Community Allotments CIC	Leasowe Community Allotments Communal Areas	£1,146.00	4.5	£43,132.13
YW38	Amy & Friends	My Time To Be Me	£2,500.00	4.5	£45,632.13
YW32	Moreton Community Lights Association	Moreton Christmas Lights	£2,500.00	4	£48,132.13
YW59	Seabank Road Tenants' & Residents' Association	Operation Seafront Improvement	£678.05	4	£48,810.18
YW42	Seabank Road Traders' Association	Love Seabank - gateway to New Brighton	£2,500.00	4	£50,632.13
YW50	Wellington Road & New Brighton Conservation Area/Advice Committee	Pilots Way and Portland Street Parking Improvement Scheme	£2,500.00	3.5	
	Mersey Counselling & Therapy Centre	MCTC Outreach and Support	£2,500.00	3.5	
YW33	Ss Peter, Paul and St Philomena's Church/ Dome of Home	Illuminate the majestic Dome of Home dominating New Brighton's skyline	£2,500.00	3.5	
YW37	Moreton Afternoon Townswomen's Guild	Townswomen's Guild	£1,102.50	3.5	
			£59,912.68		
	Recommended for funding		Allocation		£50,000.00
	Recommended for part-funding		Oversubscribed		-£9,912.68

Not recommended for funding